
Project Name:

<br>

Country:

<br>

Tender Notice No:

<br>

Purchaser / Employer:

<br>

Contract Name/Title:

<br>

Procurement Method:

<br>

Responsive Tender(s)

<br>

Name of

<br>

Tenderer

<br>

M/s. RR

<br>

Contract Reference No: TNRIDC/CPRR/Section-II/EPC-04/2025 dated: 27.02.2025

<br>

Infraa

<br>

Construction

<br>

M/s.KCP

<br>

Infra

<br>

Limited

<br>

Contract Award Notice

<br>

Chennai Peripheral Ring Road Project (CPRRP).

<br>

Name of

<br>

Tenderer

<br>

India

<br>

03/10CT/CPRR Section-3/EPC 04/2024 Dated: 23.08.2024.

<br>

The Executive Director, Tamil Nadu Road Infrastructure

<br>

Development Corporation (TNRIDC), Chennai - 600 002.

<br>

Formation of Nevw Six lane road from Vengathur (Design

<br>

Chainage: Ch 58+200) to Sengadu (Design Chainage: Ch

<br>

68+200) with paved shoulders and two lane service road on both

<br>

sides in Section-III of Chennai Peripheral Ring Road Project

<br>

under Package-EPC 04 on Engineering, Procurement and

<br>

Construction (EPC) Mode including maintenance for 7 years.

<br>

ENGINEERING, PROCUREMENT AND CONSTRUCTION.

<br>

(EPC Mode)

<br>

Address

<br>

Old No.4-C, New No.2.

<br>

Visalatchipuram,

<br>

Madurai - 625 014.

<br>

No.4, Ground Floor,

<br>

Alayam Space,

<br>

Anandha Road,

<br>

Alwarpet,

<br>

Chennai - 600 018.

<br>

Rejected/Non-responsive Tender(s)

<br>

Address

<br>

Tender Price at

<br>

Opening (INR)

<br>

Rs.593,27,15,199/- Rs.S93,27,15, 199/

<br>

Rs.627,17,50,000/

<br>

Tender Price at

<br>

Opening (INR)

<br>

Evaluated Tender

<br>

Price (INR)

<br>

Not Applicable

<br>

Not Applicable

<br>

Ranking

<br>

L1

<br>

L2

<br>

Reasons for Rejection

<br>



Successful Tenderer

<br>

Name of

<br>

Tenderer

<br>

M/s. RR

<br>

Infraa

<br>

Address

<br>

1on,

<br>

Old No.4-C,

<br>

New No.2.

<br>

Construct Visalatchipur

<br>

am,

<br>

Madurai

<br>

625 014.

<br>

Contract Price

<br>

(INR)

<br>

Rs.593,27,15, 199/

<br>

(Rupees Five

<br>

Hundred and

<br>

Ninety Three Crore

<br>

Twenty Seven

<br>

Lakh Fifteen

<br>

Thousand One

<br>

Hundred and

<br>

Ninety Nine only)

<br>

Contract

<br>

Duration

<br>

10 Years

<br>

The selected Tenderer (the "EPC

<br>

Contractor") shall be responsible for

<br>

designing, engineering, procurement and

<br>

construction of the Project under and in

<br>

accordance with the provisions of an

<br>

7 years

<br>

maintenance) engineering, procurement

<br>

and

<br>

construction contract (the "EPC

<br>

Contract") to be entered into between

<br>

the Contractor and the Authority in the

<br>

form provided by the Authority as part

<br>

of the Tender Documents (Tender

<br>

Document Part 3 EPC Contract and

<br>

Contract Forms) pursuant hereto. The

<br>

Contractor shall also be responsible for

<br>

the maintenance of the Project Highway

<br>

for the period of 7 years.

<br>

(3 years

<br>

construction

<br>

Summary of Contract Scope

<br>

+

<br>

The scope of work will broadly

<br>

include Formation of New Six lane road

<br>

from Vengathur (Design Chainage:

<br>

Ch 58+200) to Sengadu (Design

<br>

Chainage: Ch 68+200) with paved

<br>

shoulders and two lane service road

<br>

on both sides, foot path and covered

<br>

drain, Minor bridges / VUP / SVUP I

<br>

LVUP, shifting of service utilities,

<br>

cutting of trees, compensatory

<br>

afforestation, Improvement of Junctions

<br>

(Major / Minor), Construction of drain

<br>

and installation of road signages /

<br>

furniture, road safety devices, Safety

<br>

Barriers in hazardous locations, traffic

<br>

control devices, solar powered street

<br>

lights / High Mast lights, construction of

<br>

Bus bays /Truck bays, Toll Plaza, Bus

<br>

Shelters, avenue plantation / 1landscapes,

<br>

road side amenities, provision of office

<br>

accommodation to the construction

<br>

supervision consultant, establishment of

<br>

quality control labs, overlay on 6th year

<br>

during the maintenance period and

<br>

maintenance of all the above for 7 years

<br>

and other obligations of the Tender

<br>

Document.

<br>

For Exective Director (FAC),

<br>

TNRIDC.

<br>


